PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
LaserSonix Technologies, Inc.					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	LOIS Imaging, L.C.				
Street Address:	9431 West Sam Houston Parkway South				
City:	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77099				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					1
Patent Number: 58400		8400			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (713)772-2010					
Fax Number: (713)772-2010 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 713-772-7867					
Email: mhenrichs@fairwaymed.com Correspondent Name: P. Mark Henrichs					
Address Line 1: 9431 West Sam Houston Parkway South					
Address Line 2: Fairway Medical Technologies, Inc.					
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77099					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			P. Mark Henrichs		
Total Attachments: 2 source=LOIS patent assignment new#page1.tif source=LOIS patent assignment new#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LaserSonix Technologies, Inc. of 9431 West Beltway 8, South, Suite 200, Houston, TX, 77099, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in the *Laser Opto-Acoustic Imaging System*, an application for United States Letters Patent Issued on November 24, 1998 and was assigned U.S. Patent No. 5,840,023.

WHEREAS, LOIS Imaging, L.C., having its principal place of business at 9431 West Beltway 8, South, Suite 200, Houston, TX, 77099, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may

> PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0570

be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

DATE: 1/191. 8.2005

1. Henrils

P. Mark Henrici President LaserSonix Technologies, Inc.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF <u>HARRIS</u>

1.1.1

(33)

1.14 12

JANET LYNN CALKINS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 08, 2007

Before me this 8_{TH} day of $N_{OVEMBER}$, 2005, personally appeared P. Mark Henrichs known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

¹¹ 年轻深的,11日,61.344。

Notary Public Jamet Lynn Calkins My Commission Expires: 4/8/07

2